
ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 1 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-18-4374 Buy Back of 2021 Calendar Days 

I-18-4430 Existing Tollway Facility Repairs 

I-19-4506 Construction Revision No. 1 - Supplemental 

I-19-4449 Modified Stage 2 MOT 

I-19-4507 HMA Surface Removal & Replacement 

RR-16-4256 Replace Lighting Cables 

I-19-4449 Additional ITS Duct Bank 

RR-20-4530 SB MP 45.90 MOT Modifications 

I-20-4512 Proofing of Additional Conduit 

I-18-4438 Additional Work for Fiber Tie-In Revision 

I-18-4438 Adjustment for Delay Recovery 

I-18-4438 Additional Work for Butterfield Road Bore 

I-18-4438 Noise Wall & Overhead Sign Removal & Replacement 

I-17-4683 Topsoil Availability 

RR-16-4277R Roadway Appurtenances FRC Adjustments 

I-18-4373 Final Balancing No. 3 

I-18-4705 Basin CS7-E Restoration 

I-19-4449 Additional Soil Nails - Supplement 

I-19-4506 Longitudinal Joint Repair 

I-19-4496 Install & Maintain Railroad Crossings 

I-19-4481 Schedule Recovery Supplemental 

I-18-4427 Structures Pay Item Interim Adjustment 

I-18-4446 Tower 15E Guardrail MOT 

I-17-4688 Non-Special Waste Disposal Balancing 

RR-13-4116 Drainage Final Balancing 6 

I-18-4374 Earth Excavation Special 

I-18-4374 Additional Impact Attenuators 

I-18-4705 NSMJAWA Crossing #3 Change in Site Conditions 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-18330&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-18555&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-18772&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19447&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19451&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19452&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19455&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19463&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19522&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19525&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19526&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19527&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19528&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19559&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19646&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19647&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19649&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19650&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19652&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19654&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19656&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19658&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19659&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19684&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19685&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19686&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19687&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19688&external=true&parentUrl=close


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 2 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-18-4428 Appurtenances Interim Balancing 

RR-17-4340 ITS Final Balancing 

I-19-4716 Remove Dispose Unsuitable Stockpiled Material 

I-19-4716 Relocate Existing Storm Sewer 

RR-18-4382 ITS Final Balancing 

I-17-4683 Drainage Structure Relocation 

I-18-4705 Ramp X2 Additional Unsuitable Material 

I-18-4705 Ramp x2 Additional Embankment Under Structures 

I-18-4428 Undercuts for Structures 

RR-18-4445 Temporary Heating Source Supplemental 

I-18-4430 LaGrange Road Bridge Revisions Supplement 2 

RR-20-4530 CR#1 SB MP 41.02 Scope Modifications 

RR-19-4501 Back Slope Repair at MP 54.5 

I-19-4507 Pavement Joint Repair 

RR-20-4530 BN 311 & 312 Structural Repairs 

I-18-4427 4” Conduit Attached to Structure 

I-17-4673 Runway 10L ALSF Monthly Storage 

I-20-4537 Furnish & Place Topsoil 

I-19-4464 Connect Conduit Stubs in Median Barrier 

I-19-4464 Quantity Overage – Aggregate Subgrade Improvement 

I-17-4683 Roadway Appurtenances Balancing #1 

I-19-4481 Cold Weather Protection 

I-18-4374 Added IDOT Traffic Surveillance 

I-18-4373 Additional Railroad Flagging 

RR-13-4116 RTS Soil Modification 

I-19-4464 Winter Protection SN 016 0057 

I-19-4449 Issue 1 Plan Changes 

I-19-4449 Pavement Removal Adjustment 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19751&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19798&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19801&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19803&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19805&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19826&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19900&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19902&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19903&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19904&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19269&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19293&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19296&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19450&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19657&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19990&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19993&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19994&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20047&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20048&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20049&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20050&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20244&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20245&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20246&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20247&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20402&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20465&external=true&parentUrl=close


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 3 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-19-4481 Winter Work 

I-19-4496 Storm Sewer Revision RFI 37 

I-18-4705 RFI Drainage Revisions 

I-17-4338 North Ave ITS Package Crossing Equipment Costs 

RR-16-4277R Bituminous Materials Cost Allowance Adjustment 

RR-19-4474 Emergency MOT & Additional Lane Closures Supplement 

I-19-4495 Obstruction Mitigation 

I-19-4495 Winter Protection 

RR-17-4325 Provide for ATP #6 – Western Utility LLC 

I-18-4427 Permanent CR RR Bridge Repairs 

I-19-4499 Geocell and Filter Fabric 

I-19-4449 Recovery Schedule Stage 2 Modified Supplement 

I-18-4705 Pre-Built Drilled Shaft Rebar Cages 

I-19-4716 Remove & Dispose Miscellaneous Materials 

I-19-4481 Pavement Patching 

I-19-4490 Interim Balancing Drainage 2 

I-19-4496 Clear SB Obstructions – Pipe 0320 

I-18-4446 Tower 17 Pad Revisions 

I-18-4446 Monthly Contract Items Extension 

I-18-4705 Winter Earthwork 

I-18-4705 Basin CS7-E Restoration 

I-19-4712 Junction Chamber, Location 3 

RR-13-4116 Acceleration for Work Related to I-88 Roadway Construction & Bridge 

Rehabilitation 

I-17-4683 Extended Signal Maintenance 

RR-17-4313 Final Balancing for Miscellaneous Items – VEO Supplemental 

RR-18-4445 Schedule Recovery 

RR-18-4445 Maintenance Building Acceleration Supplemental 

I-18-4374 Additional Unforeseen Maintenance of Traffic 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20466&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20467&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20468&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20470&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20476&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20477&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20595&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20596&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-18546&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19124&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-19974&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20397&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20621&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20622&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20674&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20675&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20676&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20682&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20684&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20685&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20687&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20688&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20696&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20696&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20698&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20700&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20719&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20743&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20745&external=true&parentUrl=close


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 4 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-19-4490 ITS Utility Conflict 

I-18-4431 Issue 2 

RR-18-4445 Safety Showers & Eye Wash Stations Supplemental 

RR-19-4503 Asphalt Pavement Repairs 

I-20-4518 Construction Revision 1 

I-18-4431 Parapet Guardrail Installation 

I-18-4428 Obstruction Mitigation 

I-18-4427 Restoration of Dooley Park Supplement 2 

I-18-4428 Hillgrove Avenue Sewer Trench Increase 

I-18-4705 Basin CS7 – E Seeding 

I-19-4449 MOT Stage 3A-1 

I-19-4490 Interim Balancing Roadway 2 

RR-18-9017 Site 1 Revisions - Supplemental 

I-19-4481 Construction Revision No.1 

I-20-4520 Non-Special Waste Disposal 

I-19-4481 Schedule Recovery Supplemental 2 

I-19-4507 Water Main Line Stops 

I-18-4389 Material Overage for Thin Polymer Overlay 

I-18-4428 Storm Sewer Modification 

RR-18-4404 Winter Conditions 

I-17-4683 Topsoil Balancing 

I-19-4715 Concrete Demolition and Processing 

I-18-4428 Construction Revision No. 2 

RR-17-4325 Fiber Optics Relocation System-wide 

I-19-4449 Pavement Repairs 

I-19-4464 Schedule Recovery – Stage I Construction Overage 

I-19-4464 Schedule Recovery – Stage II Construction 

RR-19-4474 ITS & Electrical Modifications 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20746&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20791&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20840&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20843&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20844&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20863&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20864&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20872&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20874&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20875&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20949&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20950&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-20951&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21017&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21018&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21038&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21091&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21092&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21111&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21149&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21227&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21337&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21338&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21339&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21341&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21364&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21365&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21366&external=true&parentUrl=close


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 5 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-19-4464 Winter Protection for SN 016-1051 

I-19-4449 Overhead Sign Structure Cantilever Type (Steel) 30 

I-19-4449 Construction Revision 1 Changes 

I-18-4705 Balancing of Roadway Pay Items 

I-19-4499 Structures Final Balancing 

I-20-4512 Removal of Existing Fiber Cables 

I-18-4705 DSE Issue #12 

RR-19-4502 Concrete Structure Repair 

I-19-4712 Revised Earthwork & Drainage, Issue 3 

I-19-4476 RFI 7, 9, 10, 14 Quantity Adjustments 

I-19-4496 Issue 3 Plan Revisions 

I-19-4490 Mills St NAW Removal 

I-18-4428 VoWS Underground Power Relocation 

RR-19-4489 Exterior Pavement Redesign 

RR-19-4489 Additional Safety Showers 

I-18-4374 Ditch & Slope Improvements 

I-18-4389 Moment Slab B Utility Conflict 

RR-17-4313 Payment for Contract Delays 

I-18-4427 Noise Retaining Wall Drilling Obstructions & Inefficiencies 

I-18-4427 NAW #1 Modifications Due to Utility Conflicts 

I-19-4712 Trench Backfill 

1-17-4339 Temp Lighting for Cross Over 

I-18-4428 Pavement & Pothole Repair 

I-19-4449 Electrical Conduit Relocate 

I-19-4449 CP Bridge Damage Repair 

I-18-4431 Demobilize Staging Area 

I-20-4519 Bridge Deck Repair - Supplement 

RR-16-4253 Claim Resolution 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21363&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21400&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21401&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21515&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21637&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21640&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21641&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21642&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21643&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21645&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21647&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21648&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21650&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21797&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21798&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21799&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21800&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21847&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21848&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21850&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21852&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21954&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21955&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21956&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21957&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21958&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22106&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-21978&external=true&parentUrl=close


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 6 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-19-4458 ESA Report Earthwork Revision – Issue 7 

I-19-4490 ITS Utility Conflict - Supplemental 

I-19-4490 Obstruction Removal - Supplemental 

I-19-4491 Escalation & Construction Revision 1 

I-19-4476 Lighting Modifications (Issue 1) 

RR-18-4445 Change in Pavement Design 

RR-20-4547 Luminaire LED Horizontal Mount 

I-18-4431 Fuel Cost Adjustments 

I-20-4533 Barrier Wall Anchoring 

I-20-4518 Obstruction Removal 

I-19-4491 Repair Lighting Outages 

I-17-4339 Winter Construction of Crossover 

I-20-4533 Construction Issue 1 

I-19-4449 Stage 3 Inefficiencies 

RR-18-4445 Site Access – Winter Conditions Supplemental 

I-18-4428 16X9 Trench Box & Slide Rail System 

I-20-4528 ITS Coordination - IDOT 

I-19-4491 Escalation & Construction Revision 1 

I-18-4705 Roadway Pay Items Balance 

I-18-4428 Schedule Impact Mitigation 

I-18-4428 Retaining Wall 1 Revisions 

I-18-4705 Lighting Repairs 

RR-18-4382 Parapet Rail & Steel Rail Special with Carboline Paint Finish 

I-18-4428 Coarse Aggregate 

I-18-4428 Drainage & Erosion Control Items Interim Balancing 

I-18-4428 Structure Items Interim Balancing 

I-19-4481 Drilled Shaft Concrete Foundations 

I-19-4491 Temporary Trench Drain 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22081&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22212&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22280&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22282&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22463&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22465&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22472&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22474&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22504&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22505&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22651&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22693&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22316&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22318&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22467&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22570&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22571&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22650&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22654&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22662&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22690&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22692&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22792&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22925&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22928&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22929&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22931&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22933&external=true&parentUrl=close


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 7 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-16-4264 Extended Onsite Project Supervision & Management 

I-19-4491 Ramp A Haul Road 

I-20-4533 Furnished Conduit 

I-19-4491 Equipment Idle Time 

I-19-4495 Modify Pier 16 Footing 

I-19-4458 Additional Foundation & Guardrail Removal 

RR-17-4314 Disputed Claim for Extra Compensation 

I-18-4391 DCEC-3 Claim Resolution – Extended Supervision & Management 

I-18-4391 DCEC-3 Claim Resolution – Stage Resequencing Costs 

I-19-4496 Clear Obstructions Pipe DP-0320, DP-0260, & PSP-10 

I-18-4430 South Abutment ERS 

RR-16-4258 Extended Supervision & Management 

I-19-4491 Pavement Repair Supplement 

I-19-4491 Revised Approved Lane Closure Hours 

I-19-4464 Earth Excavation for Benching SB I-57 

I-18-4430 Construction Revision No. 3 Supplement 

I-17-4339 Concrete Superstructure Increase 

I-20-4533 Construction Issue 03 

I-20-4519 Protective Shield - Flagg Creek Bridges 

I-17-4339 Supplemental Schedule Recovery 

I-20-4518 NAW Removal 

I-19-4496 Earth Excavator 

I-20-4533 Crossover Temporary Lighting 

I-19-4476 4 Inch Shoulder Stone 

I-18-4431 MLB MSE Wall Special Undercut 

I-19-4496 Additional Substructure Work at BN 219 

I-19-4496 Permanent Casing for Precoring at BN 211 

I-17-4683 Select Fill Recalculation Settlement 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23135&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23236&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23238&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23242&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23243&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23325&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22798&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22803&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22805&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22924&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-22932&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23138&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23249&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23253&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23422&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23492&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-23589&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-23621&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-23708&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-23809&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-23906&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24010&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24055&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24114&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24297&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24339&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24340&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24341&external=true&parentUrl=close


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 8 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-18-4699 Delay Inefficiency Claim DCEC-2 

I-20-4519 Pavement Repairs – Supplement 3 

I-18-4704 Construction Revision 1 & 3 Category A 

I-19-4712 Drainage Changes Issue 4 

I-19-4449 Stage 4 Structural Removal and Modification 

I-17-4683 Earthwork Quantity Agreements 

I-20-4519 Mulch Method 3 

I-19-4496 Schedule Recovery 

I-18-4704 24 Hour Boring Operation Under UPRR 

I-20-4519 Bridge Deck Repair Supplement 2.0 

I-18-4431 Fuel Cost Adjustments 

RR-20-4550 Steel Railing (Special) 

I-18-4704 Steel Pipe and Casing Material Escalations 

I-18-4389 Liquidated Damages S.P. 105.1.3 

I-20-4519 Roadway Subgrade Improvements 

I-19-4464 Protective Shield Overage 

I-20-4519 Additional Temporary IDOT ITS Relocation 

RR-20-4545 Additional Milling & Overlay Supplement 3 

I-19-4476 Variable XS Concrete Barrier & Barrier Base 

I-19-4458 Stage 1 Acceleration Schedule Recovery Supplement 

I-17-4339 Unforeseen Soil Improvement Wall D Supplement 

I-17-4339 Concrete Superstructure Increase Wall H 

I-20-4513 Expedited CNC Quantities - Supplement 

I-19-4481 Non-Special Waste Type 1 - Supplement 

I-18-4704 Construction Revision 2 Supplement 1 

RR-19-4489 Access Driveway 

I-19-4712 Removal & Disposal of Debris 

RR-20-4554 Construction Revision #1 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24409&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24423&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24447&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24448&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=21-557THA-ENGCO-B-23240&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24571&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24669&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24796&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24862&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24863&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24945&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-24970&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25034&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25039&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25041&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25056&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25280&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25281&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25335&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25406&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25411&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25413&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25419&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25459&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25460&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25946&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25947&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-25998&external=true&parentUrl=close


ILLINOIS TOLLWAY CHANGE ORDERS    
2021 
 

Page 9 of 9  As of 12/31/2021 

I-19-4458 Storm Sewer Quantity Adjustments 

RR-16-4256 DCEC-4 TCBW Additional Costs 

I-19-4449 Stage 3B Latex 

I-18-4431 Fuel Cost Adjustments 

I-17-4339 Unforeseen Soil Improvements Wall D Supplemental 2 

I-17-4339 Construction Revision #2 - Supplemental 

RR-20-4554 Light Pole Protection 

I-20-4519 Asphalt Pavement Patching 

I-20-4519 Schedule Impact Mitigation Supplement 

RR-18-4445 Material Escalation Allowance Supplemental 

I-19-4458 Acceleration of Mainline to Reestablish Ramp F Traffic 

I-19-4458 Cold Winter Protection – Stage 1 

RR-19-4503 Asphalt Pavement Repairs 

RR-16-4256 Compensable Delay Costs 

I-19-4712 Labor and Material Rate Increases 

 

https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26102&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26103&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26104&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26105&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26267&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26270&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26272&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26273&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26331&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26333&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26365&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26366&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26367&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26523&external=true&parentUrl=close
https://www.bidbuy.illinois.gov/bso/external/bidDetail.sdo?docId=22-557THA-ENGCO-B-26623&external=true&parentUrl=close

